OEM Shades Inc. Warranty P2100 and P2625 Series Between the Glass Blind Systems

This warranty is extended to the original purchaser for a period of 10-years from the date of purchase of OEM Shades Inc., P2100 (1") and P2625 (5/8") Between the Glass Blind Systems. This warranty applies only to these products installed in <u>between glass</u> commercial applications.

OEM Shades Inc. will agree to repair or replace any part of our blind (s) at our discretion that is found to be defective in workmanship or materials without charge to the customer.

The blind (s) must be properly measured and installed per the instructions provided with the product. The customer must use the blind only as a window blind. This warranty covers only the original window in which the blind (s) has been installed.

To obtain service the customer will need to contact OEM Shades Inc. at the corporate offices located at 700 First Avenue, Ford City, PA, 16226. Advise OEM Shades of the product, date of purchase, original order number and a brief description of the problem. OEM Shades will review and contact the customer within 24 hours to provide instruction on repair or replacement.

The warranty does not cover damage caused by accidents, alterations, misuse, normal wear and tear, direct exposure to salty air or corrosive materials or color change that takes place with the passage of time. Under no circumstances will OEM Shades Inc. be liable for incidental or consequential damages. This warranty is extended in lieu of all other express warranties, whether oral or written.

This warranty provides specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights which vary from state to state. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages. Therefore, the above limitation or exclusion may not apply.